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Anna Martinez <anna.martinez@lacity.org>
To: Richard Williams <richard.williams@lacity.org>, Staci Roberts <staci.roberts@lacity.org>, Gloria Pinon 
<gloria.pinon@lacity.org>

Wed, Mar 28, 2018 at 8:14 AM

Please see email below.
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----------Forwarded message-----------
From: Sarah Hays <sirrahh@sbcglobal.net>
Date: Tue, Mar 27, 2018 at 5:14 PM
Subject: Council File 18-0002-S13. - THANK YOU FOR OPPOSING SB 827 
To: cityclerk@lacity.org, councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org, Paul Koretz <paul.koretz@lacity.org>, 
Councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org, councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org, councilmember.ryu@lacity.org, 
councilmember.martinez@lacity.org, Councilmember.Rodriguez@lacity.org, councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org, 
councilmember.price@lacity.org, Herb Wesson <councilmember.wesson@lacity.org>, councilmember.bonin@lacity.org, 
councilmember.englander@lacity.org, councilmember.ofarrell@lacity.org, councilmember.huizar@lacity.org, 
councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org, Eric Garcetti <mayor.garcetti@lacity.org>

Dear Councilmembers. -

I am writing to thank you for supporting Councilmember Ryu’s motion opposing SB827.

I am an architect who has worked much of my career on affordable housing projects, and I am an enthusiastic supporter 
of public transit, so I am very concerned about SB827. Though it is obvious that we need more housing in Los Angeles, 
the idea of making it easier for for-profit developers to decimate neighborhoods to create it is not the right way to go. 
What we need is housing that is "affordable”, and that is certainly not what for-profit developers are providing. I support 
the Alliance for Community Transit - Los Angeles (ACT-LA) and other community groups who are working to maintain 
existing and create new affordable housing in Los Angeles.

Thank you for supporting our communities in opposing SB 827.

Sarah Hays
10509 Blythe Ave
Los Angeles CA 90064
310/558-3538 (cell 310/869-0744)
sirrahh@sbcglobal.net
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